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Results are based on telephone interviews conducted August 15-30, 2019 with a random sample of —2,291—
adults, ages 18+, living in all 50 U.S. states and the District of Columbia. For results based on this sample of
national adults, the margin of sampling error is £3 percentage points at the 95% confidence level.

For results based on the sample of —1,099—national adults in Form A, the margin of sampling error is +4
percentage points.

For results based on the sample of —1,192—national adults in Form B, the margins of sampling error is +3
percentage points.

Interviews are conducted with respondents on landline telephones and cellular phones, with interviews
conducted in Spanish for respondents who are primarily Spanish-speaking. Each sample of national adults
includes a minimum quota of 70% cell phone respondents and 30% landline respondents, with additional
minimum quotas by time zone within region. Landline and cell phone telephone numbers are selected using
random digit dial methods. Gallup obtained sample for this study from Dynata. Landline respondents are
chosen at random within each household on the basis of which member ha


mailto:galluphelp@gallup.com
mailto:galluphelp@gallup.com

How worried are you that you or someone in your family will become a victim of a mass shooting -- very
worried, somewhat worried, not too worried, or not worried at all?

Not
Very  Somewhat Not too worried No
worried worried worried atall opinion
2019 Aug 15-30 19 29 27 25 *
2017 Oct 5-11 10 29 34 26 *

2015 Dec 11-12 4 11 27 35 27 *
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College  Some HS Grad Republica Independ Conserva

Male Female  White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College orLess n ent Democrat tive Moderate  Liberal
Unweighted n 1192 645 547 898 264 215 313 645 561 371 247 342 470 360 464 372 299
Weighted n 1160 593 567 787 352 301 393 448 405 325 423 287 505 339 425 378 299

155 96 59 124 28 44
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